FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, April 13, 2023 4:15 PM

Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE FY2021 STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY, ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET AND AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR 2022-2023
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH DAY HOLLOW ANIMAL HOSPITAL FOR VETERINARY SERVICES FOR THE BROOME COUNTY DOG SHELTER FOR 2023-2025
- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO PARTICIPATE IN SAID PROGRAM FOR 2023-2024
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2022-2023
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BROOME COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION TO CANCEL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DELTA ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS & LAND SURVEYORS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2020-2022
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION (ARC) AREA DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TETRATECH, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2023-2024
- #10 RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE AS LEAD AGENCY WITH RESPECT TO THE CHUGNUT TRAIL AND GRIPPEN PARK WATERFRONT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND RENDERING A "NEGATIVE DECLARATION" WITH RESPECT THERETO

- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS ARTISTS AUTHORIZED TO DISPLAY PUBLIC ART THROUGH THE IDISTRICTS MURALS AND MOSAICS PUBLIC ART PROGRAM FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2021-2024
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, INC. FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S HEALTHY FAMILIES FOR BROOME PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2022-2023
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE VETERANS ADMINISTRATION FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE OFFICE FOR AGING'S VETERANS ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2019-2024
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND REGIONAL ABATEMENT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2039
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN BROOME COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND SPIRALFX INTERACTIVE, LLC FOR 2023-2028
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN BROOME COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND THE VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR 2023-2028
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN BROOME COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COORDINATED CARE SERVICES, INC. FOR 2023-2028
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE IMPLEMENTATION AND FUNDING IN THE FIRST INSTANCE 100% OF THE FEDERAL AID AND STATE MARCHISELLI PROGRAM-AID ELIGIBLE COSTS OF A TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL-AID PROJECT (CHENANGO STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS) AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFORE
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BARTON & LOGUIDICE, D.P.C. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2020-2023
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS AND AGENCIES FOR FUNDS TO SUPPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND COMMUNITY PROJECTS IN BROOME COUNTY FOR 2023-2024

- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE AND DATA SYSTEMS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2022-2023
- #33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FROM BROOME COUNTY PARKS
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE BROOME COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023
- #35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FAA BIPARTISAN INFRASTRUCTURE FUND, AIRPORT TERMINAL PROGRAM FUNDING AND NEW YORK STATE MATCHING FUNDING FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION'S TERMINAL REHABILITATION PROJECT
- #36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2023
- #37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2023
- #38 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF BROOME AND CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION FOR CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF THE FORGET-ME-NOT MEMORIAL GARDEN
- #39 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH POINTCLICKCARE TECHNOLOGIES INC., FOR AN ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS SYSTEM FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER FOR 2023-2024

Finance Prime

- #21 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #22 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES IN THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON AND THE TOWN OF VESTAL TO THE BROOME COUNTY LAND BANK
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF UNION AND THE TOWN OF CHENANGO TO THE FORMER OWNERS
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2023 TAX BILLS
- #25 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #41 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY FROM THE COUNTY 2023 TOWN AND CITY TAX SALE AUCTION